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-Lire attentivement les instructions de
la notice.
-Read the instruction manual with
care.
~Lesen Sie die Anweisungen sorgfiiltig
duch.
-Leer atentamente las instrucciones del
flleto.
-Lees omhyggeligt brugsanvis ningen.
-Lue tarkasti kayttoohjeet.
-Leggere attentamente le istruzioni
d'uso.
~Lees de gebruikshandleiding
aandachting door.
-Ler atentamente as instrucdes do
folheto.
~Les bruksanvisningen noye.
-Las noga igenom in_struktionsnotisen.
~Awpéote Tpocextika 6 pUALO
odnyLdv.

ey is

_Peindre les pefites piéces sur leur
support.

-Paint the small parts on their support.

-Streichen Sie die kleinen Teile auf

deren
Halterung an.

_Pintar las pequenas piezas sobre su
soporte.

-Mal de sma dele pa deres holder.

-Maalaa pienet osat alustallaan.

Verniciare i pezzi piccoli dopo averli
posti sul supporto relativo.

-Schilder de kleine onderdelen in het
raamwerk.

-Pintar as pequenas pegas sobre o
suporte.

-Mal de sma delene uten & losne dem
fra underlaget.

-Mala sméadelama pé stativet innan Du
tar loss dem.

—Bdyre ta pikpd tepdyia 6to
otipypd Toud.

-Détacher les piéces selon l'ordre de
montage.

_Detach the parts in the order of
assembly.

-Lésen Sie die Teile in
Montagereihenfolge.

-Desprender las piezas segun el orden de

montaie.

-Losn delene i montage rae kkefolgen.

-Irrota osat kokoamisjérje styksessd.

-Staccare i pezzi secondo
Fordine di montaggio.

-Madak de onderdelen los volgens de
montagevolgorde.

-Desencaixar as pecas respeitando a
ordem de montagem.

-Losne delene i overensstem melse med
rekkefolgen for montering.

-Lasgor delarna | monteringsordning.

—Anocnéote o tepdyto

axokovddvial toepd pe v

OmOLL TPETEL VAL GUVOAPHOAOYNOOTY.

-Poncer les points d' attache.
-Sand the attaching points.

Schleifen Sie die
-Alisar los puntos de ajuste.
_slib fastgerelsespunkterne.
_Hio kiinnityskarjet.
~Levigare i punti di attacco.
-Schuur de hechtvlakken.
_Polir os pontos de encaixe.
-Puss festepunktene.
-Sandpappra féstpunkterna.
~Tpiyte to onueia cOvdeont.
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-Retoucher les points dattache des
pieces déja peinfes.

-Touch up the attaching points of
painted parts.

Streichen Sie die Befestigungspunkte
der bereifs angestrichenen Teille nach.

~Retocar los puntos de ajuste de las
piezas ya pintadas.

-Afpuds fastgorelsespunkterne pé de
malede dele.

-Kasittele uudelleen jo maalattujen osien
Kiinnityskériet.

Ritoccare i punti dattacco dei pezzi gi...
verniciati.

-Werk de hechtvlakken van de reeds
geschilderde delen bij.

-Retocar os pontos de encaixe das pegas
ja pintadas.

-Frisk opp malingen péafe stepunkiene
til deler som alle rede er malt.

-Battra pa fastpunkterna pa de redan
malade delarna.

—Perovsdpete ta onueio cUvdson s

TV tepay oV mov £xouv Bagsl.

-Simuler 'assemblage.
_Simulate the assembly.
-Simulieren Sie die Montage.
-Simulare un ensamblaje.
-Simuler samlingen.
-Asettele osat kohdakkain.
_Simulare l'assiemaggio.
-Pas, alvorens te lijmen.
-Simular a motagem.
-Foreta en pravemontering.
_Simulera monteringen.
—Kdvte pio tpdfo.
ovvappordymon.

-Poncer la peinture ou le chrome
avant d'appliquer la colle.

-Rub down the chromium paint before
applying the glue.

-Schmiergeln Sie die Farbe oder den
Chrom, bevor Sie den Kleber
auftragen.

~Lijar la pintura o el cromo antes de
aplicar la cola.

-Lak eller krom slibes, inden limen
péfares.

-lo maali tai kromattu pinta ennen kuin
levitét liman.

-Levigare la vernice o la parte cromata
prima di applicare la colla.

-Verf of chroom eerste schuren alvorens
de lijm Operation te brengen.

-Lixar a pintura ou o cromio antes de
aplicar a cola.

-Slip malingen eller kromlaget for du
paferer limet.

-Putsa lacken eller kromen innan
limmet laggs pa.

~Tpiyte ) Boyi] 1) 10 xpdpo TPV
Bérete TV KOAGL

-Utiliser la colle avec parcimonie.

~Use glue sparingly.

Tragen Sie den Kleber stellenweise auf.

-Utilizar la cola con moderacion.

-Anvend moderate meengder lim.

Kéytd limaa sééstelicsti

_Utilizzare la colla con parsimonia,

~Maak spaarzaam gebruik van de fjm.

-Utilizar a cola com moderagdo.

-Veer neysom med limet.

-Anvéind Klistret sparsamt.

—Xpnoononiote pikpi moséTTaL
WAL .



App is privé I i it le départ du rallye
Monte-Carlo 2001, la nouvelle Imprezza WRC provoqua une
certaine surprise, s'agissant d'une berline quatre portes,
contrairement au modeéle précédent.
Sa mise au point sera beaucoup plus longue que prévu, et aprés un an de
compétition, l'écurie Subaru Prodrive souhaitait confirmer lors du Tour de Corse
2002 IerotervﬁeI de la voiture sur asphalte.
Lo ke ool p

s q ariables qui ont érisé le rallye
ont surpris l'ensemble des pilotes du plateau du Championnat du Monde.
Pilote I le la N10, Markko Martin abandonna sur aquaplanage lors de la dixieme
spéciale.
F?nalement Peter Solberg, au volant de la N11 se hissa @ la cinquiéme place du
général, premier aprés 3 Peugeot et 1 Citroén.
Cette cinquieme place confirma les qualités propres du pilote constatées lors du
rallye de Monte Carlo, et celles de la Subaru Imprezza WRC, qualités qui seront
confirmées rallye aprés rallye.
Version « Asphalte » Tour de Corse 2002

Structure : Berline monocoque,

Hauteur : 1,39 m

Poids a vide : 1230 kg (minimum WRC)

Moteur : 4 cylindres @ plat opposés 2 a 2, bloc et culasses en
aluminium

Cylindrée : 1994 cm3

Puissance : 350 CV

The new Imprezza WRC appeared for the first time during private
trials, a few weeks before the start of the 2001 Monte-Carlo Rally
and was greeted with much surprise since it is a 4-door sedan, unlike

the previous model.

Adjusting the vehicle will take much longer than expected and after one year of
competition, the Subaru Prodrive écurie hoped to confirm the good potential of the
car on asphalt, during the 2002 Tour de Corse Rally.

The unsettled weather conditions during the Rally took all the pilots of the World
Championship by surprise.

The pilot of the n10 vehicle, Markko Martin had to abandon after doing an
aquaplaning during the 10th special event. Finally, Peter Solberg, driving the n11
V;Lic le came in 5th position for the main event, behind 3 Peugeots and 1 Citroén.
Coming in 5th position brought into light the exceptional talent of the pilot, which
had already been noticed during the Monte-Carlo Rally, as well as the high standard
quality of 'Ke Subaru Imprezza WRC, which has been demonstrated rally ofter rally.
« Asphalt » version — 2002 Tour de Corse

Structure : 4-door monocoque, steel and polyester body shell
Length : 4,34m

Width : 1,77m

Height : 39

1,39m
Curb weight : 1230 kg (minimum WRC)
Engine : Flat four engine - cylinder head and cylinder block in aluminium
Cubic capacity : 1994 cc
Maximum power : 350 horsepower

Einige Wochen vor dem Start der Rallye von Monte-Carlo 2001
bei privaten Tests erschienen, sorgte der neue Imprezza WRC
fur einige Uberraschungen, da es sich im Gegensatz zum
vorhergehenden Modell um eine viertiirige Limousine handelt.
Die Fertigstellung daverte viel lénger als vorgesehen und nach einem
Wettkampfiahr wollte der Rennstall Subaru Prodrive bei der Tour de Corse
2002 (Korsika-Tour) das Potential des Wagens im Einsatz bestétigt haben.
Die duBerst schwankenden Wetterbedingungen, die diese Rallye
charakterisierten, Uberraschten die meisten Piloten der Weltmeisterschaft.
Der Pilot der Nr. 10, Markko Martin gab wegen Aquaplaning beim zehnten
Spezialdurchgang auf.
SchlieBlich arbeitete sich Peter Solberg, am Steuer der Nr. 11 auf den
funften Platz in der Gesamtwertung vor und war damit erster nach 3
Peugeots und 1 Citroén.
Dieser finfte Platz bestdtigte die bei der Rallye von Monte-Carlo
festgestellten Qualitéten des Piloten sowie die des Subaru Imprezza WRC,
die sich von Rallye zu Rallye weiter bestétigen werden.
Version «Asphalt» Tour de Corse 2002

Struktur : einschalige Limousine, Stahl- und Polyesterkarosserie
Léange : 4,34m
Breite : 1,77m
6he : 1,39 m
Eigengewicht : 1230 kg (Minimum WRC)

4 gegenuberliegende, aLgeﬂachre Zylinder 2 x 2 und
Zylin erkgpfe aus Aluminium
Motorhubraum : 1994 cm

Leistung : 350 PS

Aparecida en entrenamientos privados unas semanas antes de la

salida del Rally de Montecarlo 2001, la nueva Imprezza WRC fue una

sorpresa, ya que se trataba de una berlina cuatro puertas,
contrariamente al modelo anterior.
Su puesta a punto fue mucho més larga de lo previsto y, después de un afio de
competicion, la escuderia Subaru Prodrive deseaba confirmar, durante la Vuelta a
Cércega 2002, el potencial del coche sobre el asfalto. Las condiciones
meteorolégicas sumamente variables que han caracterizado al rally sorprendieron
a todos los pilotos de la plataforma dgl Campeonato del Mundo. Piloto del N 10,
Markko Marfin abandoné por aquaplanning durante la décima  especial.
Finalmente, Peter Solberg, al volante del N 11, consiguié la quinta plaza de la
general, después de tres Peugeot y un Citroén. Esta quinta plaza corrobora las
cualidades propias del piloto, constatadas durante el Rally de Montecarlo, y las del
Subaru Imprezza WRC, cualidades que serdn confirmadas rally tras rally.
Version «Asfaltor Vuelta a Corcega 2002

Motor :

Estructura : Berlina monocasco, carroceria de acero y poliéster
Longitud : 4,34m
Anchura : 1,77m
Altura : 139m

Peso envacio : 1:230 kg (como minimo WRC)

Motor : 4 cilindros horizontales opuestos de 2 en 2, bloque y culatas de
aluminio

Cilindrada: ~ 1.994 cm

Potencia : 350Cv

De nieuwe Imprezza WRC verscheen voor de eerste keer in
privé-proefritten, enkele weken voor de start van de rally van
Monte-Carloin2001. Het was een grote verrassing: in tegenstelling
tot het vorige model is de nieuwe versie een vierdeursauto.
Het afstellen duurde veel langer dan verwacht en, na één jaar competitie, wilde de
renstal Subaru Prodrive het vermogen van de auto op usgalt bevestigen tijdens de
Tour de Corse 2002.
De uiterst wisselvallige weersomstandigheden tijdens de mIIY verrasten alle
Jeel e piloten van het ldkampi hap. ing fijdens de
tiende klassementsproef gaf Markko Marin, bestuurder van nr. 10, op. Uiteindelijk
kwam Peter Solberg, aan het stuur van nr. 11, terecht op een vijfde plaats in het
algemeen klassement, na 3 Peugeots en 1 Citroén. Deze vijfde plaats bevestigde
de kwaliteiten van de bestuurder, die al ot uiting kwamen tijdens de rally van Monte
Carlo, maar ook die van de Subaru Imprezza WRC. Deze werden nog eens
bevestigd tijdens alle volgende rally’s.
Versie “Asfalt” Tour de Corse 2002

Structuur : met zelfd ] k rk, stalen en polyester
carrosserie

Lengte : 434m

Breedte : 1,77m

Hoogte : 1,39 m

Leeggewicht : 1230 kg (minimum WRC)

Motor : boxermotor met 4 cginders, blok en cilinderk inal

Cilinderinhoud : 1994 cm

Vermogen : 350 PK

Kdvovtag mv eupavior] Tou oTa WBLWTKA SOKLUAOTIKA
HEPLKEG EBBOPAdEG MPLY MV €vapén Tou pdAt Mévte Kapho
2001, To véo Imprezza WRC TipokdAeoe jta karmota EKmAngn,

e@doov, 0 avTiBean pe T MPONYOUUEVO HOVTEAD, EMPOKELTO
YLa TETPABupN PmepAiva.

H telelonoinof tou Ba elval MOAU Mo pakpoxpévia am’ OTL eixe
NPOBAPBEL, kaL UoTePa and éva XPGVO GUMUETOXNG GE ay@VeG, n opdda
Subaru Prodrive entupoUoe va emBeRalwoet, katd m dlapketa Tou Mpou
G Kopatknig 2002, TIG LKAVOTNTEG TOU QUTOKLVITOU 0TV AOPAATO.

Ot eEapeTikG a0TABELG HETEWPOAOYLKEG CUVBIKEG TIOU XOPAKTAPLOAV TO
PAALEEEMANEQV TO OUVOAO TwV 03NY®V Tou Maykoouiou MpwTaBAApaTog.

0dnyoég Tou N°10, 0 Markko Martin eykatéAewpe Adyw udpoAictnong
KaTé ™ 5éKATN ELBLKN.

Tehwka, o Peter Solberg, oTo TuovL Tou N°11 néTuxe mv népmm B€on
™G YEVIKNG, MpwTog YeTd ané 3 Peugeot kat 1 CitroAn.

H néunm aut Béon emiBeBaiwoe Tig LkavoTNTEG TOU 03NYOU, OL OToieq
dlamoTtoenkav kata m dldpketa Tou pail Mévte KapAo, kadag kat
exelveg Tou Subaru Imprezza WRC, ikavémTeg mou Ba emBeativovtat
oe KGBe ayava.

‘Exdoon yLa AcpahTo Mipog ™G Kopotkiig 2002
Kataokeun:MnepAiva povokéupa, audgwpa ané xaAupa kau

TIOAUEDTEPA

Mnkog : 4,34m

MAdrog : 1,77m

Yyog : 1,39 m

Bapog kevd : 1230 k (eAaxtoto WRC)

Kuntipag : KUALVSpOL eNinedoL ev OLpd, KUALVSPOG Kat KEQAAR OupLVioU
KuBLopég : 1994 cm®

InmodUvapn : 350 (nmot
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France : Solberg / Mills, 5¢me Tour de Corse, 2002
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Apparsa durante le prove private poche settimane prima del rally
@ di Montecarlo 2001, la nuova Imprezza WRC provoco una cerfa
sorpresa. Si trattava di una berlina quattro porte, contrariamente
al precedente modello.
La sua messa a punto doveva essere molto piv lunga del previsto. Dopo un anno
di competizione, la scuderia Subaru Prodrive ha voluto confermare, durante il
Giro di Corsica 2002, il potenziale della macchina su asfalto.
Le Jizioni logict variabili durante il rally hanno
sorpreso |'insieme dei piloti che hanno partecipato al Campionato del Mondo.
Pilota della N. 10, Markko Martin si ritiré dalla gara a seguito di problemi di
aquaplaning durante la decima tappa speciale.
Peter Solberg, alla guida della N. 11, si colloco al quinto posto della classifica
generale, primo dopo 3 3 Peugeot ed 1 Citroén.
Questo quinto posto ha confermato le qualita del pilota costatate durante il rally
di Montecarlo e quelle della Subaru Imprezza WRC, qualita che saranno poi
confermate rally dopo rally.
Versione «Asfalto » Giro di Corsica 2002

Struttura : Berlina ia acciaio e pe

Lunghezza : 434m

Larghezza : 1,77m

Altezza : 1,39m

Peso a vuoto : 230 kg (minimo WRC)

Motore : 4 cilindri contrapposti 2 a 2, blocco e testate in alluminio
Cilindrata : 1994 cmd

Potenza : 350 CV

Apresentado em ensaios privados algumas semanas antes do
inicio do rali de Monte-Carlo de 2001, o novo Imprezza WRC
provocou uma cerfa surpresa, tratando-se de uma berlina de
quatro portas, ao contrario do seu antecessor.
O seu aperfeicoamento serd muito mais longo que o previsto e, apés um ano
de competicéio, a escudaria Subaru Prodrive pretendia confirmar o potencial da
viatura no asfalto durante a Volta & Corsega de 2002.
lico logi varidveis que i orali
surpreenderam todos os pilotos, especialmente os que participam no
Campeonato do Mundo.
O piloto do N.10, Markko Martin abandonou a prova devido a uma
aquaplanagem durante a décima prova especial.
Por fim, Peter Solberg, ao volante do N.11, subiu ao quinto lugar da classificagdo
geral, primeiro a seguir a 3 Peugeot e um 1 Citroén.
Este quinto lugar confirmou as qualidades intri do pilofo - ja
durante o Rali de Monte Carlo - e as qualidades do Subaru Imprezza WRC,
lidades essas que seréo confi das & medida que forem decorrendo as

compefigoes.
Verscio Asfaltor da Volta & Corsega, 2002

Estrutura: Berlina monocasco, carrocaria de aco e poliéster
Comprimento : 4,34 m

Largura : 1,77m

Altura @ 1,39 m

Tara: 1:230 kg (minimo no WRC)

)
Motor: 4 cilindros opostos, 2 por 2, bloco e cabecas do motor em aluminio
Cilindrada: 1994 cm3
Poténcia : 350CV

Den nye Imprezza WRC dukkede op under private forsag nogle
uger for Monte Carlo Rallyet 2001 og skabte en vis overraskelse,
da det drejede sig om en sedan med fire dere i modsaetning il
den tidligere model.
Dens indkering tager meget leengere tid end forudset og efter et ars konkurrence
beslutter Subaru Prodrive teamet at bekraefte bilens potentiale pé asfalt under
Tour de Corse 2002.
De meget vekslende meteorologiske forhold, som har kendetegnet rallyet,
overraskede alle piloterne, som deltog i Verdensmesterskaberne.
Piloten i Nr.10, Markko Martin, opgav pé akvaplaning i den tiende specialprove.
Det lykkedes Peter Solberg ved rattet i Nr.11 at komme op pé en femteplads
sammenlagt efter 3 Peugeot og 1 Citroén.
Denne femteplads bekrzftede pilotens egne kvaliteter, som blev konstateret ved
Monte Carlo Rallyet, og kvaliteterne hos Subaru Imprezza WRC som senere er
blevet bekraeftet igen og igen i de efterfelgende rallyer.

« Asfalt » udgave, Tour de Corse 2002

Struktur : Sedan monoskal, karrosseri i stél og polyester
Leengde : 434m

Bredde : 1,77m

Hojde : 1,39 m

Tom veegt : 1230 kg (minimum WRC)

Motor : 4 cylindre pé den flade side modsat 2 og 2, blok og

cylinderhoved i aluminium
Cylindervolumen : 1994 cm3
i 35

Drivkraft : 0CvV
Pari viikkoa ennen Monte-Carlo 2001 rallia yksityiskoeajoon
ilmestynyt uusi Imprezza WRC herétti hémmastystd koska
k ksessé on edellisestd mallista poikk liovi
umpiauto.

Sen tarkentaminen tulee kestimédn ennakoitua pitempéén ja vuoden
kestévéin kilpailukauden jélkeen Subaru Prodrive-varikko halusi vahvistaa
vuoden 2002 Korsikan ym jorallissa auton mahdollisuudet bitumilla.

Rallillle inai hyvin adol yllattivt monet

Jussarian
N10, Markko Martin keskeytti k llé erikoi dell ilii
johdosta.

Lopuksi ajokin N11 ratissa oleva Peter Solberg nousi yleisluokan viidennelle
sijalle, 3 Peugeotin ja 1 Citroénin jélkeen.

Téima viides sija vahvisti Monte Carlo-rallissa havaitun kuljettajan pétevyyden
seké Subaru Imprezza WRC:n ominaisuudet, jotka osoittautuivat oikeiksi ralli
toisensa jalkeen.

Versio «Asphaltes Tour de Corse 2002

Rakenne : L , terdis- ja ik

Pituus : 434m

Leveys : 1,77 m

Korkeus : 1,39m

Tyhiépaino : 1230 kg (WRC véhintééin)

Moottori : 4-sylinterinen pareittain vastatusten, pesd ja sylinterin

kansi alumiinia
1994 cm?
350 CV

Den nye Imprezza WRC som ble vist ved private provekjeringer
bare noen uker for Rally Monte Carlo 2001, skapte en viss
overraskelse da den, i motsetning til den forrige modellen, viste
seg & veere en firedors sedan.
Innstillingene og justeringene viste seg & ta lengre tid enn forventet, og etter et
ars konkurransekjering ensket Subaru Prodrive-stallen & bekrefte bilens
potensiale pé& asfalt under Rally Korsika 2002.
De ok : . loaiske forhold

Iskuntilavuus :

g detterallyet led under,
kom som en overraskelse pd alle pilotene i Verdensmesterskapet.

Piloten av bil nr. 10, Markko Martin bret etter vannplaning under den tiende
spesial-etappen.

Det var fil sm Peter Solberg, bak rattet p& bil nr. 11, som tok femteplassen
sammenlagt, som den forste etter 3 Peugeoter og 1 Citroén.

Denne femteplassen bekreftet bade pilotens og bilens kigreegenskaper som
allerede hadde blitt konstatert under Rally Monte Carlo. Kvalitetene og
eg"enskapene til denne Subaru Imprezza WRC vil né bare bli bekreftet i rally etter
rally.

«Asfalt»-versjon Rally Korsika 2002

Struktur : Enkel sedan, karrosseri i stél og polyester

Lengde : 4,34m

Bredde : 1,77m

Hoyde 1,39m

Egenvekt 1230 kg (minimum WRC)

Motor : 4-sylindret boksermotor, blokk og topplokk i aluminium
Slagvolum 1994 cm3

Effekt : 350 HK

Nér den dék upp vid privata tester négra veckor fére starten
av Monte-Carlo-rallyt 2001, éverraskade den nya Imprezza
WRC en del, eftersom den var en fyrdérrars personbil, i
motsats fill den tidigare modellen.
Intrimningen av den tar mycket léngre tid én det var téinkt, och efter ett ars
tévlande, ville stallet Subaru Prodrive vid Tour de Corse 2002 bekréfta
bilens potential pé& asfalt.
De exiremt variabla véder knade rallyt
férvanade alla VM-férarna.
Féraren av nr 10, Markko Martin brét efter vattenplaning pé den andra
specialstréckan.
Slutligen kérde Peter Solberg, vid ratten pé nr 11 upp sig till femte plats i
sammandraget, efter 3 Peugeot och 1 Citroén.
Denna femteplats bekréftar férarens egen kapacitet som konstaterades vid
Monte Carlo-rallyt, och kapaciteten hos Subaru Imprezza WRC, som
kommer att bekraftas undan fér undan i kommande rallyn.

som kdr

Version « Asfalt » Tour de Corse 2002

Stomme : Halvkombi, karosseri stél och polyester

Léngd : 4,34m

Bredd : 1,77 m

Héid : 1,39 m

Tomvikt : 1230 kg (minimum WRC)

Motor : 4 cylindrar platt utférande satta 2 och 2 mot varandra,

block och cylinderhuvud av aluminium
1994 cm?

Cylindervolym :
kt @ 350 hk

Effel



